Assignment Page 1 of 2

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		,					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			<del></del>		Execution		
	Name		Formerly		Date	Entity Type	Э
	BANK OF MONTREAL, as				11/21/2013	a Canada chartere	d
	Administrative Age	nt		·	11/21/2010	bank: CANADA	
	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
	Name:	<u> </u>	FFALO FILTER LLC				
	Street Address:		0 Genesee Street				
	City:	Lancaster					
	State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:   14086							
L	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 Please correct entity type to "Limited Liability Company: Delaware"						
	Property Type	Num	ber	· v	Vord Mark		
	Registration Number	er: 219702	:6	BUFFALO FILTER			
	Registration Number	ər: 321653	0	LAPEVAC			
	Registration Number: 17685		5	PLUMESAFE			
	Registration Number	oer: 1775097		VIROSAFE			
		POWERED BY BUFFALO FILTER					
		LAPAROSAFE			, ,		
	Serial Number: 85076204		:04	PLUMEPEN			
	CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
	Fax Number:	213627	0705				

file:///C:/Users/mtayco/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Inte**TRADEMAR\***(7/2013 **900272635 REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0971** 

Phone:

213.683.5698

Email:

MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco, c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1:

515 S. Flower Street, 25th Floor

Address Line 4:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77457.16-BMO_BUFFALO FILT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco		
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/		
Date:	11/22/2013		

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (BMO\_BUFFALO FILTER LLC, 7-12-13)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (BMO\_BUFFALO FILTER LLC, 7-12-13)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (BMO\_BUFFALO FILTER LLC, 7-12-13)#page3.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM287327

Receipt Date:

11/22/2013

Fee Amount:

\$190

REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0972

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 21st day of November, 2013, by BANK

OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent, a Canada chartered bank, ("BMO"), in favor of

BUFFALO FILTER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, BMO hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks dated as of July

12, 2013, made by Company in favor of BMO.

BMO consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5431997v1 11/20/2013 10:59 AM

3630.156

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0973

This Release shall be binding upon BMO's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

## SCHEDULE A

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
BUFFALO FILTER	2,197,026	October 20, 1998	Buffalo Filter LLC
LAPEVAC	3,216,530	March 6, 2007	Buffalo Filter LLC
PLUMESAFE	1,768,545	May 4, 1993	Buffalo Filter LLC
VIROSAFE	1,775,097	June 8, 1993	Buffalo Filter LLC
POWERED BY BUFFALO FILTER	3,852,259	September 28, 2010	Buffalo Filter LLC

# **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

**RECORDED: 11/22/2013** 

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	OWNER
LAPAROSAFE	85/076,229	July 1, 2010	Buffalo Filter LLC
PLUMEPEN	85/076,204	July 1, 2010	Buffalo Filter LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0975